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Public Trual OjJice Act 1908, and its Amendmenta-Electioo to Administer Estates 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Publio Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an eleotion to administer in respeot of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and oooupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

No·1 Name 

1 Bowden, James Henry .. 
2 Brady, James Albert Dilloway 
3 Brook, Emerson . . . . 

4 Brown, Minnie .. .. 
5 Brownhill, May .. .. 
6 Conoannon, Daniel Augustine 

(also known as Conoannon, 
Daniel William) 

7 Davies, Lydia Maud .. 
8 Firth, Minnie .. 
9 Havers, Caroline .. 

10 Heatley, Beatrice Margaret .. 

11 Johnston, Marion Wright 

12 Lee, Mary (also known as Lee, 
Mary Houston) 

13 Macdonald, Andrew .. 

14 McGillivray, Alexander Wallace 
15 McJarrow, Reginald Ernest .. 
16 Mahony, Alphonso Patrick .. 
17 Manson, Bertha . . . . 
18 Marshall, Ann .. .. 
19 Mathie, Arohibald Love .. 
20 Meek, Ellen .. . . . . 
21 Melvin, Dora . . . . 
22 Molloy, Riohard .. .. 
23 Moloney, Michael .. .. 
24 Munro, Eileen Frances .. 
25 Murphy, Margaret . . . . 
26 Naylor, Willey . . .. 
27 Parrott, Albert Edward Harrison 
28 Robertson, Nellie Gretchen .. 
29 Siddle, Francis Edmund .. 
30 Wakelin, Arthur George .. 

31 Wham, Alice Annie 

Occupation 

Retired engine driver 
Retired railway shunter 
Retired tramway 

motorman 

Widow .. 
Married woman 
Window oleaner 

Widow 
Spinster 

~iedwo~an 

Retired oook 

Married woman 

Formerly labourer,late 
truck driver 

Carpenter 
Cycle mechanic 
Labourer .. 
Widow .. 
Married woman 
Engineer .. 
Widow .. 

Retired fen~r : : 
Retired engine driver 
Married woman .. 
Widow.. .. 
Retired cloth inspector 
Gardener .. .. 
Married woman .. 
Wool spinner .. 
Retired farmer .. 

Widow 

ResIdence 

Christchurch 

Forn:~rly Christ: 
churoh, late Ash· 
burton 

Wanganui 
Papakura 
Christchuroh 

Wellington .. 
Christchurch .. 
Gieborne .. 
Formerly Wellington, 

late Lower Hutt 

27/5/53 23/7/53 
10/6/53 23/7/53 
28/6/53 28/7/53 

2/6/53 28/7/53 
26/6/53 17/7/53 
15/6/53 17/7/53 

30/3/53 
9/7/53 

26/6/53 
24/5/53 

31/7/53 
28/7/53 
23/7/53 
31/7/53 

Testate 

Ini~state 

Testate 

Formerly Gore, late 26/5/53 28/7/53 Intestate 
Christchurch 

Formerly Hanmer I 24/5/53 17/7/53 Testate 
Springs, late Auck· 
land 

Napier .. 22/6/53 20/7/53 

29/6/53 
9/2/53 
4/1/53 
8/6/53 

21/6/53 
5/7/53 

12/5/53 
26/6/53 

Dargaville 
Christchurch 
Porirua .. 
Takaka 
Lower Hutt 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Reef ton .. 
Wellington 

.. 17/10/52 
18/5/53 
2/7/53 
4/5/53 Chri:ichurch : : 

Gisborne .. 
Christchurch .. 
Oamaru .. .. 
Wellington .. 
Formerly Matangi, 

late Greytown 
Timaru .. 

12/7/53 
14/4/53 
13/7/53 

80/12/52 
12/8/49 

5/7/53 

23/7/53 
23/7/53 
31/7/53 
29/7/53 
31/7/53 
31/7/53 
23/7/53 
31/7/53 
20/7/53 
81/7/53 
31/7/53 
17/7/58 
28/7/58 
17/7/53 
24/7/53 
23/7/53 
23/7/53 

28/7/53 

Ini:,state 

Te~iate 

Ini~state 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

" 
" 
" 
" 

Int~state 

Testate 

Christchuroh. 

" .. 
Wanganui. 
Auokland. 
Christchurch. 

Wellington. 
Christchuroh. 
Gisborne. 
Wellington. 

Christchuroh. 

Auokland. 

Napier. 

Auokland. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Nelson. 
Wellington. 

Chr~tohurch. 
Wellington. 
Greymouth . 
Wellington. 

Chri:tchuroh. 
Gisborne. 
Christchuroh. 
Dunedin. 

Ne';' Plymouth. 

Christchurch. 

Publio Trust Office, Wellington, 3 August 1953. G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 

M snsng P,stlilegu Struclc Ol! the Regi8ter 

Mining Registrar's Office, Waihi, 20 July 1953. 

NOTICE is hereby given, in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (4) of the Mining Act 1926, that the mining privileges 
mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the register. 

R. A. NOTTLE, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE 

Licence No. nate Nature of PrIvilege Locality RegIstered Bolder 

Paeroa 7172 .. 16/12/1909 Residence site .. .. Karangahake .. .. Grace E. Hill. 

" 7516 .. 17/11/1910 " 
.. .. 

" 
.. .. Walter Ryan. 

" 
10027 .. 1/5/1934 .. .. .. 

" 
.. .. Thomas TurnwaJd. 

" 6199 .. 28/8/1906 " 
.. .. 

" 
.. .. 

" .. 9893 .. 13/2/1933 .. .. .. 
Owha,;:oa 

.. .. 
" 

" 
9804 .. 15/2/1932 " 

.. .. .. .. .. Rowland Casey. 

(Mines 10/5/5) 

Notice Under the Requlati01l8 Act 1936 

pURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936 notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment Short Title or Subject Matter Serial 
Number 

Administration Aot 1952 I Executors' Commission Rules 1935, Amendment No. 1 I 1953/92 

Date of 
Enactment 

3/8/53 

I PrIce 
(Postage 

lid. Extra) 

I . 2d. 

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 


