THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

Brady, James Albert Dilloway Retired railway shunter Retired tramway motorman Service the tramway motorman Service the tramway Service the trammay Service the	No.	Name	ome Occupation		Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned	
Brown, Minnie	2	Brady, James Albert Dilloway	Retired railway shunter Retired tramway	Formerly Christ- church, late Ash-	10/6/53	23/7/53	,,	Christchurch.	
Table Parish Pa	5	Brownhill, May Concannon, Daniel Augustine (also known as Concannon,	Married woman	Wanganui Papakura	26/6/53	17/7/53	,,	Wanganui. Auekland. Christchurch.	
11 Johnston, Marion Wright Retired cook Formerly Gore, late Christchurch 26/5/53 28/7/53 Intestate Christchurch Springs, late Auckland 24/5/53 17/7/53 Testate Au Springs, late Auckland Springs, late Aucklan	8	Davies, Lydia Maud	Spinster	Christchurch Gisborne Formerly Wellington,	9/7/53 26/6/53	28/7/53 23/7/53	"	Wellington. Christchurch. Gisborne. Wellington.	
Macdonald, Andrew Formerly labourer, late truck driver Carpenter Dargaville 29/6/53 23/7/53 Jutestate Christchurch 9/2/53 23/7/53 Litestate Christchurch 12/5/53 23/7/53 Litestate Christchurch 12/6/53 31/7/53 Litestate Christchurch Litestate Christate Christchurch Litestate Christate Christchurch Litestate Christate Chri		Lee, Mary (also known as Lee,	25 . 1	Formerly Gore, late Christchurch Formerly Hanmer Springs, late Auck-	1 ' '	' '		Christehurch. Auckland.	
McGillivray, Alexander Wallace Carpenter Cycle mechanic Christchurch 9/2/53 23/7/53 Intestate Christchurch 9/2/53 23/7/53 Intestate Christchurch 9/2/53 23/7/53 Intestate Christchurch 1/2/53 1/5	13	,	Formerly labourer, late	land	22/6/53	20/7/53	,,	Napier.	
00 0:131 Thomas Tidenand 177 1 minutes 177	15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	McJarrow, Reginald Ernest Mahony, Alphonso Patrick Manson, Bertha Marshall, Ann Mathie, Archibald Love Meek, Ellen Melvin, Dora Molloy, Richard Moloney, Michael Munro, Eileen Frances Murphy, Margaret Naylor, Willey Parrott, Albert Edward Harrison Robertson, Nellie Gretchen Siddle, Francis Edmund	Carpenter	Christchurch Porirua Takaka Lower Hutt Wellington Christchurch Wellington Reefton Wellington Christchurch Gisborne Christchurch Oamaru Wellington Formerly Matangi,	9/2/63 4/1/53 8/6/53 21/6/53 5/7/53 12/5/53 17/10/52 18/5/53 2/7/53 4/5/53 12/7/53 14/4/53 13/7/53 30/12/52	23/7/53 31/7/53 29/7/53 31/7/53 31/7/53 23/7/53 20/7/53 31/7/53 31/7/53 28/7/53 17/7/53 24/7/53 23/7/53	Testate "Intestate "Testate Intestate Intestate Testate "" "" "" Intestate	Auckland. Christchurch. Wellington. Nelson. Wellington. Christchurch. Wellington. Greymouth. Wellington. Christchurch. Gisborne. Christchurch. Dunedin. New Plymouth	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 3 August 1953.

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee.

Mining Privileges Struck Off the Register

Mining Registrar's Office, Waihi, 20 July 1953.

NOTICE is hereby given, in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (4) of the Mining Act 1926, that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the register.

R. A. NOTTLE, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE

Licence No.		Date Nature of Privilege		Locality			Registered Holder		
Paeroa		•••	16/12/1909	Residence site	 	Karangahake			Grace E. Hill.
,,	7516		17/11/1910	,,	 	,,			Walter Ryan.
,,	10027		1/5/1934	,,	 	,,			Thomas Turnwald.
,,	6199		23/8/1906	,,	 	,,			,,
,,	9893		13/2/1933	,,	 	,,			,,
,,	9804		15/2/1932	,,	 	Owharoa			Rowland Casey.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

 \mathbf{p} URSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936 notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under :

Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject Matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage 1½d. Extra)	
Administration Act 1952	Executors' Commission Rules 1935, Amendment No. 1	1953/92	3/8/53	. 2d.	

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.